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SYSTHMA AIAXEIPIZHE MOIOTHTAZ & EKAOZH: 5
ASDAAEIAT TPODIMQON KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023
BRC, FSSC 22000 MPOAIATPA®EX NMPOIONTQN

Mepiypaen Mpoidévrog: Bavihivn kpuoTaAAiki okévn plus 1200

Product description : Vanillin crystalized powder plus 1200

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Zoundia/ Sweden

2uoKeuaoia: XapToKIBWwTIO JE ECWTEPIKN €TTEVOUON PE(KAaTtdAAnAo yia Gueon €magn
e TPO@Iua)* (25kg)

Packaging: Carton with PE inner line (suitable for direct food contact)* (25 kg)

1 Zopewva pe Tnv EBvIkN kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)
EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

Aldpkeia Cwnig: £wg Kal 60 PAVES ATTo TNV NUEPOMNVIQ TTAPAYWYNG.

Shelf life: max 60 months since production date.

2uvlnkeg atmrobnkeuong: AlaTnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG OuvOnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEpOG Opooepd Kal okiEpd (MEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouvthpnong 21°C & OXETIKNA
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOG PE OXNUATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV NOVO TPOPIUA.
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AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

HM/NIA: I0YNIOX 2023

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovdpIKn o€ €TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTAUOTA TPOYiUwY, super

markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food produced companies, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

AvdAuon XxapakTnploTIKWV TPoidvtog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon:
Ingredients:
DuoiKkd XapaKTNPIOTIKA/

Physical characteristics:

BioAoyIKd XOpAKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

Ethylvanillin, Vanillin ex-lignin, MaAtodeTpivn .

Ethylvanillin, Vanillin ex-lignin, Maltodextrin.

MéeyeBog KpuoTaAwV/ /Size: <840um

MukvéTnTa/ Density: 1.05g/cm?®
KaBapdtnta/Purity: min 99,9%

TuTik Tou TTpoidvTog yeuon/ Typical product taste.

Muknteg-Zupeg/ Moulds-Yeasts: max 10 cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: armroucia ota 25g - absent/ 25g

*oUNQWVa PE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPodIaypa®Eg TTou €£xel Béoel n etaipeia pag/ according

to internal specification of our company

XNUIKA XapOoKTNPICTIKA
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Chemical characteristics/:

Emioiuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAetTépevn Xpnon:

AloAuTH o€ opyavikoug SloAuTeg/

Soluble in organic solvents.

Znueio TEewg/ melting point: 65 oC

ATTwAgIa Katd TNV Enpavon/ Loss on drying: max 1%
Bapéa pétaAla/ Heavy metals: ZUpowva pe 1a 6pia Tou
kavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal AWV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTToTToINoEWVY auTtou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant

YmoAeippara @utopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
20ppwva pe Ta Opia Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005
Kal

OAWV TWV OXETIKWV TPOTTOTTOINCEWY auTou. In
accordance with the EC Regulation EC/396/2005 and all
the relevant amendments.

ETrwvupia  etaipiag, Mepiypapry TPOIGVTOG,  Xwpd
TTpoéAeuong, kaBapd PBdpog, lot, olvBeon TTPoIGVTOC,

nu/via Angng, ouverkeg diaTripnong.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,

lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions.

To Tpoidv XPNOIYOTIOIEITAl WG OUCTATIKG yIa TV
TTAapOaOoKeU TPoidwy. To TTpoidv dev evdeikvuTal va
KatavaAwBei atmd madid K&Tw Twv 3 €Twv. H BaviAdivn

pTTOpEl va TTpokaAécel coBapd epeBioud ota pata. H
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Product use:

EIOTTVON| UTTOPEI VO TTPOKOAEDEl £pEBICUO TNG PUTNG, TOU
AQIgoU Kal TOU avaTTveUaTIKoU Kal va TTPOKaAECEl Brxa
EMETO Kal avamveuoTikKd TTpoBAAuata. H katdrtroon o€
UTTEPPOAIKN TTOOOTNTA UTTOPEI VA TTPOKOAECEl £pEBICUO
Kal yaoTpeviepikéG Olatapaxés. H  xprion MAokag
QIATPpOU  OKOVNG, YUOAILOV KAl yavTiwv  KpiveTal

armapaitnTn.

As an ingredient in food production. It is not suitable for

consumption by children younger than 3 years of age. Vanillin may cause eye or skin

irritation. Inhaling may cause nose, neck and respiratory irritation or provoke cough, nausea

and respiratory problems. Swallowing in immoderate amounts may cause irritation and

gastrointestinal disorders. The use of dust filter mask, glasses and gloves is necessary.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA PE TOUG Kavoviooug EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

Tpo@ipo TTou dev £xel uttooTei emegepyacia pe 1ovifouoa akTivoBoAia/ The product is

not processed with ionizing radiation.

AlaBpeTtrTiKA €mMoApavon avd 100 g rpoidvTog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyeia/ Energy

953 kJ/224 kcal
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BRC, FSSC 22000 MPOAIATPA®EZ MPOIONTQN
Airmopa/ Fat 0g
EK TwV oTToiwv Kopeauéva/ of which
saturated Og
Yd&aravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates 56 ¢
&K TwV oTmoiwv adkyapa/ of which sugars | 56 g
Edwdiueg iveg/ Dietary fiber 0g
Mpwrteiveg/ Proteins 0g
AAdATI/Salt <25 mg

MoTommoINTIKA — eVvOEdEIYUEVO TTPOIOV VIO CUYKEKPIMEVN BlaTpo@n/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v

ISO 22000 v

HALAL v

Alarpoen/ Diet Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
Vegetarian v

Vegan v

AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information Present as Traces
according to European legislation ingredient (Ixvn)
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO ND NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO ND NO NO ND

MOLLUSCS NO NO ND NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO ND NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO ND NO YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO ND NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO ND NO YES YES

SULPHITES >10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised:

IOYNIOZX 2023/JUNE 2023.




